MS9710C
Optical Spectrum Analyzer
600 to 1750 nm
High Performance, Portable Optical Spectrum Analyzer
2
Compact High Performance
■ Wavelength accuracy of ±20 pm (WDM-band)
■ Dynamic range of 42 dB (0.2 nm from peak wavelength),

∗ 1: Measured after one hour warm-up
11
Ordering Information
Model/Order No. Name
Main frame
MS9710C Optical Spectrum Analyzer
Standard accessories
Optical connector adapter*1: 1 pc
J0017 Power cord, 2.5 m: 1 pc
F0012 Fuse, 3.15 A (for 100/200 Vac system): 2 pcs
Z0312 Printer paper: 2 rolls
W1579AE MS9710C operation manual: 1 copy
W1580AE Remote control operation manual: 1 copy
MX971003S LabVIEW® driver (RS-232C): 1 pc
MX971003G LabVIEW® driver (GPIB): 1 pc
B0329G Front cover: 1 pc
Options
MS9710C-02 White light source*2
MS9710C-05 Wavelength reference light source*2
MS9710C-13 Wavelength reference & SLD light source*2
MS9710C-14 SLD light source*2
MS9710C-15 L-band enhancement
MS9710C-25 FC-APC connector*3
MS9710C-26 SC-APC connector*3
MS9710C-27 E2000 (Diamond) connector*3
MS9710C-37 FC connector*4
MS9710C-38 ST connector*4
MS9710C-39 DIN connector*4
MS9710C-40 SC connector*4
MS9710C-43 HMS-10/A (Diamond) connector*4
MS9710C-47 HRL-10 connector*3
Application parts
J0654A RS-232C cable (9P-9P)
J0655A RS-232C cable (9P-25P)
J0007 GPIB cable, 1 m
J0617B Replaceable optical connector (FC)
J0618D Replaceable optical connector (ST)
J0618E Replaceable optical connector (DIN)
J0618F Replaceable optical connector (HMS-10/A)
J0619B Replaceable optical connector (SC)
J0635B FC-PC • FC-PC 2M-SM (FC-PC optical fiber cord, 2 m, SM)
Z0282 Ferrule cleaner
Z0283 Replacement reel for ferrule cleaner (for Z0282)
Z0284 Cleaner for optical adapter (stick type)
B0336C Hard carrying case
G0084A Polarization rotation module (for PMD measurement)
B0330C Tilt stand
Please specify model/order number, name, and quantity when ordering.
∗ 1: Specify the connector to be supplied as the standard connector when ordering the above options.
If the connector is not specified, the FC connector (MS9710C-37) is supplied as standard.
∗ 2: Factory options; Two units cannot be installed simultaneously.
Exchangeable-type optical connectors (FC, SC, ST, DIN, HMS-10/A) are supplied when specified
at ordering. One conversion cord is supplied for connecting other optical connectors to the FC
connector.
∗ 3: Factory option
∗ 4: User replaceable
MS-DOS® is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.
LabVIEW® is a registered trademark of National Instruments.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Catalog No. MS9710C-E-A-1-(3.00)          Printed in Japan 2000-6  30KL/O
ANRITSU CORPORATION
5-10-27, Minamiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8570, Japan
Phone: +81-3-3446-1111
Telex: J34372